PAWAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, NANDED CITY, PUNE

Nursery to Std. X

Ref: PPSNC/Acad/042/2024-25

Date: 18th December 2024

Dear Parents,

The Ministry of Education, Government of India has decided that all the students should have Apaar ID & such Apaar ID will be lifelong.

The benefit of the Apaar Card as per Government of India will be as follows:

- 1) Unified Tracking: Comprehensive monitoring of the students educational journey and enhancing learning outcome.
- 2) Digital Integration: Apaar ID will be linked to Digilocker wherein students can digitally store documents etc.
- 3) Seamless Transition: Smooth transition of academic records when students move between schools.
- 4) Visualization of Learning Pathway Through VSK: Apaar ID will be linked with the IT system and thereby micro analysis can be done.

Apaar ID Card will also be linked with the Aadhaar Card.

Apaar ID will be generated through UDISE plus Portal.

Accordingly, the officers of Government of India and the State Government can view all the personal data including educational journey of the Students & Parents.

You are aware that Government of India has enacted the IT Act & DPDP Act 2023 which mandates that personal data of the students can be collected & stored after taking the consent from the concerned Parents / Individual.

In view of the direction by Ministry of Education, the Education Department, Government of Maharashtra has advised schools to take the consent of the Parents for creating the Apaar ID.

We are enclosing herewith the **Draft of the consent letter (Annexure A)** which is required to be signed by the Parents for their children and same is to be submitted to our school on or before \_\_\_\_\_\_ in case Parent is willing to have Apaar ID.

It may be noted that **if Parents do not want to share their personal data** with various competent authorities of Government of India and State Government, they may intimate to the school that they are not interested to create the Apaar ID. **Letter from Parents (Annexure B)** 

Draft is attached herewith.

We assure you that there will be no discrimination with the students who have not opted for the creation of the Apaar ID.

For more information please visit: https://apaar.education.gov.in

## **Consent Letter**

1	aged son/daughter
of	residing at
	I state that I have
recei	ived the Circular No. PPSNC/Acad/042/2024-25 dated 18 <sup>th</sup> December 2024 from the school
rega	rding the creation of Apaar ID and opening of Digilocker for my child who is studying in Class
	Division in your school, as per directions of Government of India & Government
of M	Iaharashtra that.
I stat	te the following things:
1)	School has informed me that Apaar Card ID will be prepared for my son/daughter who is studying in Std
2)	School has informed me the various benefits of the Apaar Card.
3)	School has also informed that Apaar will be linked to the Aadhaar Card No
	of my son/daughter namely
4)	I am aware that all the personal data of myself, my wife or myself or my husband, my son/daughter namely can be
	assessed by any of the designated officers of the Government of India & Government of Maharashtra. They may also assess all the educational journey of my son/daughter.
5)	I am also aware that personal data of myself & my wife and my son/daughter can only be collected and shared as per the provisions of IT Act & DPDP Act only after our consent.
I giv	ve my consent to the school namely to generate the Apaar
Card	ID, link the same to the Aadhaar Card of my child namely
	erve my right to withdraw my consent any time and thereafter school will be required to deactivate cancel the Apaar ID & delink the Aadhaar Card of my child with the Apaar Card ID.
	my personal data including my family and my son/daughter shall be kept confidential and same shall be shared or diverged to any third party without my consent.
I am	a giving this consent with the conditions that school authorities, officers of Government of India,
	ernment of Maharashtra shall not share the personal data of my child and our family members out my consent and permission otherwise my consent becomes null & void.
	•

Consent by: Father Signature & Date

**Mother Signature & Date** 

## **Letter from Parents**

То		
The Principal		
Pawar Public School,		
Nanded City,		
Pune 411041		
Dear Sir/Madam,		
I have received your Circular No. PPSNC/Acad/042/20	24-25 dated. 18 <sup>th</sup> December 2024	regarding
preparation of Apaar ID. I do not want to give my	consent for preparation of Apaar II	o for my
son/daughter studying in Class	_ Division	
I request you that there should not be any discrimination a	gainst my child.	
Thanking you,		
Yours faithfully,		
Name of the Student		
Class & Division	_	

**Father Signature & Date** 

**Mother Signature & Date**